Supplemental Table 1: Chi-square analysis of gender inheritance pattern

	 (1)*
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)

	Phenotype
	Observed number (O)
	Expected number (E)
	Difference (D) = O-E
	D2=(O-E)2
	χ2=D2/E

	Male
	15
	8.0
	7.0
	49
	6.1

	Female
	1
	8
	-7
	50
	6

	(7) Total χ2 = 12

	 (8) Degrees of freedom (n-1) =2-1 = 1

	 (9) P < 0.001


*Calculations for each column and row carried out as in Table 2.
Supplemental Table 2: Chi-square analysis of gender inheritance pattern, Dihybrid cross 1

	 (1)*
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)

	Phenotype
	Observed number (O)
	Expected number (E)
	Difference (D) = O-E
	D2=(O-E)2
	χ2=D2/E

	Female
	6
	7
	-1
	1
	0.2

	Male
	8
	7
	1
	1
	0.1

	(7) Total χ2 = 0.3

	 (8) Degrees of freedom (n-1) = 2-1 = 1

	 (9) 0.5 < P < 0.6


*Calculations for each column and row carried out as in Table 2.
